LXES15AAA1-017
 1
1. Features
 Bi-directional
 Protection for the IEC61000-4-2(ESD) ±15kV(air), ±15kV(contact)
 Ultra low capacitance (0.05pF)
 No distortion
 RoHS regulation conformity parts
2. Mechanical details
3. Schematic
4. Maximum Ratings
Parameter Ratings Units
Operating Voltage 15 V
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (air)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (contact)
±15 kV
Operating Temperature -40 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature -40 to +85 oC
Mark Dimension
L 1.00±0.05
W 0.50±0.05
T 0.33 max
e 0.20±0.10
g 0.40 min
(unit : mm)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LXES15AAA1-017
 2
5. Electrical Characteristics (T=25 oC)
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Capacitance Vbias=0V, 1MHz  0.05  pF
6. Typical Characteristic
7. Soldering Footprint
Notes : this land layout is for reference purpose only.
Mark Dimension
a 0.4
b 1.2
c 0.5
0
100
200
300
400
500
-10 0 10 20 30 40 50
Time(ns)
Vo
lta
ge
(V
)
ESD Waveform（IEC61000-4-2：8kV Contact）
(unit : mm)
Voltage – Capacitance Characteristic
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.10
-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
VDC (V)
C
lin
e
 (
pF
)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LXES15AAA1-017
 3
9. Taping Specification
  1) Dimensions of Tape (Paper tape)                        （in mm）
2) Dimensions of Reel                                   (in mm)
 3) Packaging unit: 10,000 pcs / reel
2.00±0.044.0±0.08
0.62±0.04
f1.5+0.1/-0.0
1.75±0.1
3.50±0.05
8.0±0.2
2.00±0.04
0.54 max
1.12±0.04
9.0＋1.0
  －0
2±0.5
13.0±1.0
φ13±0.2
Φ60 Φ180
Note:
1. This datasheet's specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with
our sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
2. This datasheet has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product
specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>Murata(村田)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com